Specialised to
perfection.
All our marine defence cables are
VG 95218 approved.
The planet’s pathways
Exquisite
craftsmanship
in every detail.

Global data
Brand OZOFLEX
Type designation H07RN-F
Standard
VG 95218 part 13
DIN EN 50525-2-21
Design features
Conductor
Round stranded, tinned copper
wires acc. to. class 5 of IEC 60228.
Insulation
Cross-linked, EPR based rubber
compound.
Core identification According to EN50525-1.
Core arrangement
Cores round stranded,
7 core versions with central filler,
12 & 18 core versions in two layers.
Inner sheath
(When applicable)
Cross-linked, EPR based rubber
compound, colour: black.
Outer sheath
Cross-linked, CPE based rubber
compound, colour: black.
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 450/750 V
H07RN-F 450/750 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage
AC 0.476/0.825 kV
DC 0.619/1.238
AC test voltage 2.5 kV
Current carrying capacity
description
According to VG 95218-5, values
are valid for one cable free in air
at 30 °C ambient temperature.
Chemical parameters
Flame propagation IEC 60332-1-2
Resistance to oil EN 60811-404
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor
60 °C
Ambient temperature for
fix installation min.
-40 °C
Laying temperature min. -25 °C
Mechanical parameters
Max. tensile load on
the conductor
15 N/mm²
Available cross sections are part of the standard.
Single datasheets with more information are available upon request.
Link Web catalogue:
family/OZOFLEX_H07RNF_VG95218T13A
PRYSMIAN | MARINE DEFENCE CABLES
NSSHOEU 0.6/1 kV
Rubber insulated cables and insulated wires, part 13 C.
Application
For flexible use and fixed installation open-cast
mining applications, in quarries, on construction
sites and similar applications, with heavy mechani-
cal stresses.
The cables can be used indoors as well as
outdoors, in explosion-hazard areas, in industry
and in agriculture. They can be used permanently
in waste water up to 40 °C at a depth of max.
2000 m and in industrial water, cooling water,

GI-LTG 450/750 V
Global data
Type designation GI-LTG
Standard VG 95218 part 10
Design features
Conductor
Round stranded, tinned copper
wires acc. to. class 5 of IEC 60228.
Insulation
Cross-linked, EPR based rubber
compound.
Core identification According to VG 95218 part 10.
Core arrangement
Cores round stranded,
7 core version with central filler, 12
core versions in two layers.
Inner sheath
Cross-linked, EPR based rubber
compound, colour: black.
Outer sheath
Cross-linked, CR based rubber
compound, colour: black.
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 450/750 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage
AC 0.476/0.825 kV
DC 0.619/1.238
AC test voltage 2.5 kV
Current carrying capacity
description
According to VG 95218-5, values
are valid for one cable free in air
at 30 °C ambient temperature.
GI-LTG 450/750 V
Chemical parameters
Smoke emission According to VG 95218-2
Flame propagation IEC 60332-1-2
Resistance to oil According to VG 95218-2
Ozone resistance According to VG 95218-2
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor
90 °C
Ambient temperature for
fix installation min.
-40 °C
Laying temperature min. -15 °C
Mechanical parameters
Max. tensile load on
the conductor
15 N/mm²
Available cross sections are part of the standard.
Single datasheets with more information are available upon request.
PRYSMIAN | MARINE DEFENCE CABLES
S05ZZH2-F 300/500 V
Rubber insulated cables for illumination

S05ZZH2-F 300/500 V
Global data
Type designation S05ZZH2-F
Standard VG 95218 part 1008 A
Design features
Conductor
Round stranded, tinned copper
wires acc. to. class 5 of IEC 60228.
Insulation
Cross-linked, EPR based rubber
compound.
Core identification Blue and brown
Core arrangement 2 parallel cores
Outer sheath
Cross-linked, EVA based rubber
compound, colour: yellow.
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 300/500 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage
AC 0.318/0.55 kV
DC 0.413/0.825
AC test voltage 2 kV
S05ZZH2-F 300/500 V
Chemical parameters
Flame propagation IEC 60332-1-2
Resistance to oil According to VG 95218-2
Ozone resistance According to VG 95218-2
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor
90 °C
Max. short circuit temperature
of the conductor
250 °C
Laying temperature min. -30 °C
Mechanical parameters
Max. tensile load on
the conductor
15 N/mm²
Available cross sections are part of the standard.
Single datasheets with more information are available upon request.
VG 95218 part 1008
19
The planet’s pathways
Follow us
Technical data, dimensions and weights are subject to change.
All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values.
Specifications are for product as supplied by Prysmian: any
modification or alteration afterwards of product may give
different result. The information contained within this document
must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either
wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian.
The information is believed to be correct at the time of issue.
Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without
prior notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless
specifically authorised by Prysmian.
prysmiangroup.de
PRYSMIAN
Prysmian Kabel und Systeme GmbH
Phone: +49 (0) 30 3675 40
© All rights reserved by Prysmian 2024-02  |  Version 4.